

City of Niagara Falls, New York MPO Box 69, Niagara Falls, NY 14302

To:Concerned PartiesFrom:Director and Deputy Director of Public WorksRe:Electronics Drop-Off

<u>CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS RESIDENTIAL ELECTRONICS DROP-OFF</u> (NON-COMMERCIAL ONLY)

The Department of Public Works offers electronics disposal for residents daily from dawn to dusk at 1785 New Road. There are also designated drop-off dates* and times when someone will be available to assist you in removing the items from your vehicle. Residents may contact the Department of Public Works at 286-4840 with any questions regarding procedures.

Regulations and Procedures

- There is a **limit of 3 televisions per residential parcel per year**. Other items will be limited at the discretion of the Director.
- To drop off a television, come to the Public Works Administration building at 1785 New Road during business hours, Monday through Friday, 8am to 4pm (excluding holidays) to request a television drop-off voucher.
- Please provide your name, address, contact information, valid identification, address of where the television is coming from, owner of the property, and make of the television. The resident will be issued a voucher for the drop off (limit of 3 per calendar year, January-December).

*Designated Electronics Drop-Off Dates 2018 9am-2pm

2nd Thursday of the month, April-September

- April 12
- May 10
- June 14
- July 12
- August 9
- September 13

A complete list of accepted electronics is available on our website: www.NiagaraFallsNYcarts.gov